
Department Coordinator 
Nadia Turbide 

Location: A-208 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7689 

Email: turbiden@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Courses: Piano, History 

 

Music Admissions 
Heather Howes 

Location: A-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 6039 

Email: musicadmissions@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

Curriculum Coordinator 
Program Committee Coordinator 
Rick Braley 

Location: A-206 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7765 

Email: braleyr@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

Courses: Theory, History, Literature 

 

Scheduling & Records 
Alan Campbell 

Location: A-206 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7321 

Email: campbela@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

Courses: Theory, Ear Training 

 

Concert Committee Chair 
Glen Ethier 

Location: A-206 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7322 

Email: ethierg@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

Courses: Composition, Theory, Ear Training 

 

Academic Staff 
 
Philippe Bourque 

Location: A-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7324 

Email: bourquep@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Courses: Choirs, Ear Training 
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Rick Braley 

Location: A-206 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7765 

Email: braleyr@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

Courses: Theory, History, Literature, Curriculum Coordinator, Program Committee Coordinator 

 

Alan Campbell 

Location: A-206 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7321 

Email: campbela@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

Courses: Theory, Ear Training, Music System Administrator, Scheduling and Records 

 

Dave Clark 

Location: A-218 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7694 

Email: clarkd@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Courses: Saxophone, Clarinet, Combos, Sax Ensemble, Jazz Ear Training, Jazz History 

 

Nick Di Tomaso 

Location: A-218 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7752 

Email: ditomasn@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Courses: Electric Guitar, Combos, Music Technology 

 

Denise Dubé 

Location: A-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7690 

Email: dubed@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Courses: Ear Training, Piano 

 

Marlene Eberhart 

Location: A-210 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7325 

Email: eberharm@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Courses: History, Ear Training 

 

Glen Ethier 

Location: A-206 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7322 

Email: ethierg@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

Courses: Composition, Theory, Ear Training, Concert Committee Chair 

 

Catrina Flint de Médicis 

Location: A-210 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7021 

Email: flintc@vaniercollege.qc.ca  
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Courses: History, Ear Training 

Julia Gavrilova 

Location: A-210 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7988 

Email: gavriloj@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

Courses: Classical Piano, Piano Literature, Classical Ensembles 

Jacques Labelle 

Location: B-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7326 

Email: labellej@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Courses: Electric Guitar, Jazz Ear Training, Combos, Studio Musicianship, Business of Music 

 

Josh Rager 

Location: B-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7805 

Courses: Jazz Piano, Combos, Jazz Theory, Jazz Ear Training 

 

Wayne Richardson 

Location: A-206 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7836 

Email: richardw@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

Courses: Jazz Piano, Jazz Ear Training, Demo Recording, Sound Engineering, Notation, Combos 

 

Rod Shergold 

Location: A-210 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7325 

Email: shergolr@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Courses: Theory, Ear Training 

 

Christopher Smith 

Location: A-218 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7328 

Email: smithc@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

Website: Click here 

Courses: Jazz Arranging, Jazz Composition, Jazz Theory, Concert Band, Combos 

 
David Watts 

Location: A-218 

Email: wattsd@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

Courses: Jazz Bass, Jazz Ear Training, Jazz History, Jazz Literature, Combos 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Bass – Electric 
Peter Kisilenko 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8275 

Email: kisilenp@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

mailto:labellej@vaniercollege.qc.ca
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Dan Gigon 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500  

Email: gigond@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 
Alan Baculis 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8249 

Email: baculisa@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Bassoon 
Joelle Amar 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500  

Email: amarj@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Cello 
Christopher Best 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8259 

Email: bestc@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Clarinet 

Zaven Zakarian 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8282 

Email: zakariaz@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 
David Clark 

Location: A-218 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7694 

Email: clarkd@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Double Bass 
Marc Denis 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500  

Email: denism@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 
 
INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Double Bass – Jazz 
David Watts 

Location: A-218 

Email: wattsd@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

 

mailto:clarkd@vaniercollege.qc.ca
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INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Drumset 
Nasyr Abdul-Al-Khabyyr 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7247 

Email: abdulal@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Flute - Classical 
Heather Howes 

Location: A-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 6039 

Email: musicadmissions@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: French Horn 
Jocelyn Veilleux 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8279 

Email: veilleuxj@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Guitar – Classical 
Patrick Kearney 

Location: A-263a 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8274 

Email: kearneyp@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Guitar – Electric 
Jacques Labelle 

Location: B-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7326 

Email: labellej@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

 
Nick Ditomaso 

Location: A-218 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7752 

Email: ditomasn@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Courses: Combos, Music Technology 

 

Jim Bland 

Location: 
A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8295 

Email: blandj@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Oboe 
Catharine Calderone 

Location: A-214 

 

mailto:musicadmissions@vaniercollege.qc.ca
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INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Percussion 
Robert Slapcoff 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8278 

Email: slapcofr@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Piano - Classical 
Julia Gavrilova 

Location: A-210 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7988 

Email: gavriloj@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

Jocelyn Lasalle 

Location: A-210 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7930 

Email: lasallej@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Piano - Jazz 
Eric Harding 

Location: B-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7741 

Website: Click here 

Courses: Combos 

 

Josh Rager 

Location: B-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7805 

Email: ragerj@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

Wayne Richardson 

Location: A-206 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7836 

Email: richardw@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

Website: Click here 

 
Chad Linsley 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8276 

Email: linsleyc@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Classical Saxophone 
Dave Clark 

Location: A-218 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7694 

Email: clarkd@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

 
Donny Kennedy 

http://fclass.vaniercollege.qc.ca/~hardinge
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Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8246 

Email: kennedyd@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Jazz Saxophone 
Dave Clark 

Location: A-218 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7694 

Email: clarkd@vaniercollege.qc.ca  

 
Frank Lozano 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8260 

Email: lozanof@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Trombone – Classical 
Michael Wilson 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8281 

Email: wilsonm@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Trombone – Jazz 
Jean-Nicolas Trottier 

Location: A-214 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Trumpet 
Jocelyn Couture 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8261 

Email: couturej@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

Courses: Big Band Director 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Viola 
Regan Toews 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8263 

Email: toewsr@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Violin - Classical 
Sylvie Allaire 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8248 

Email: allaires@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 
 

mailto:clarkd@vaniercollege.qc.ca


INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Voice – Classical & Music Theatre 
Tamara Vickerd 

Location: B-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7786 

Email vickerdt@vaniercollege.qc.ca 
Website: Click here 

Courses: Classical Voice Ensembles, Classical Vocal Literature, Jazz / Pop Voice Lab 

 

INSTRUMENTAL STAFF: Voice – Jazz & Pop 
Johanne Desforges 

Location: B-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 7799 

Website: Click here 

Courses: Jazz Voice, Jazz Literature, Combos, Jazz Voice Lab 

 

Sharada Banman (on leave in 2012 – 2013) 

Location: A-214 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8250 

Email: banmans@vaniercollege.qc.ca 

 

Bohdanna Novak 

Location: B-212 

Tel. 514-744-7500 local 8262 

Email: novakb@vaniercollege.qc.ca 
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